

DMVA Amendment #1

Add the following intent to the Department of Military and Veterans' Affairs

It is the intent of the legislature that any expenditure of funds taken after the end of the close of the second session of the Thirty-Second Alaska Legislature in response to the declarations of a disaster emergency related to the flooding on the Y-K Delta, the 2022 Lowell Point Landslide in the City of Seward, and the Galena Fire Hall roof collapse issued by the governor on May 13, 2022, are approved and ratified.

Special Appropriations Amendment # 1

32-GH2686\Y.A.4
Marx
5/16/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

BY REPRESENTATIVE MERRICK

TO: SCS CSHB 281(FIN) am S

1 Page 1, line 3, following "reappropriations;":

2 Insert "making appropriations under art. IX, sec. 17(c), Constitution of the State
3 of Alaska, from the constitutional budget reserve fund;"

4

5 Page 185, lines 3 - 7:

6 Delete all material and insert:

7 "* Sec. 82. SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR ENERGY RELIEF. In addition to the
8 appropriation made in sec. 60(c)(1) of this Act, the amount necessary to pay a one-time
9 energy relief payment of \$1,300 as part of the permanent fund dividend, estimated to be
10 \$840,141,775, is appropriated to the dividend fund (AS 43.23.045(a)) for the fiscal year
11 ending June 30, 2023, from the following sources:

12 (1) \$420,070,887 from the general fund;

13 (2) the amount necessary after the appropriation made in (1) of this section,
14 estimated to be \$420,070,888, from the budget reserve fund (art. IX, sec. 17, Constitution of
15 the State of Alaska).

16 * Sec. 83. CONSTITUTIONAL BUDGET RESERVE FUND. The appropriation made in
17 sec. 82(2) of this Act is made under art. IX, sec. 17(c), Constitution of the State of Alaska."

18

19 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

20

21 Page 185, line 19:

22 Delete "83(a)"

23 Insert "84(a)"

1

2 Page 186, line 4:

3 Delete "78 - 84, and 86"

4 Insert "78 - 85, and 87"

5

6 Page 186, line 6:

7 Delete "78 - 84, and 86"

8 Insert "78 - 85, and 87"

9

10 Page 186, line 14:

11 Delete "Section 85"

12 Insert "Section 86"

13

14 Page 186, line 19:

15 Delete "secs. 87 - 91"

16 Insert "secs. 88 - 92"

Permanent Fund Amendment 1

32-GH2686\Y.A.7

Marx

5/17/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

BY SENATOR STEDMAN

TO: SCS CSHB 281(FIN) am S

- 1 Page 153, line 19:
- 2 Delete "\$2,764,800,000"
- 3 Insert "\$1,680,283,550"
- 4
- 5 Page 153, line 22:
- 6 Delete "\$595,767,100"
- 7 Insert "\$1,680,283,550"

FY22 Supplemental Fund Transfers Amendment # 1

32-GH2686\Y.A.6
Marx
5/17/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

BY SENATOR STEDMAN

TO: SCS CSHB 281(FIN) am S

1 Page 124, line 28, following "TRANSFERS.":

2 Insert "(a)"

3

4 Page 124, following line 31:

5 Insert a new subsection to read:

6 "(b) The sum of \$394,600,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Alaska
7 higher education investment fund (AS 37.14.750)."

8

9 Page 185, line 17, following "26":

10 Insert "27(b),"

11

12 Page 185, line 27:

13 Delete "and 23 - 28"

14 Insert "23 - 28, and 86(b)"

15

16 Page 185, line 28:

17 Delete "and 23 - 28"

18 Insert "23 - 28, and 86(b)"

19

20 Page 186, line 4:

21 Delete "86"

22 Insert "86(a)"

23

Page 186, line 6:

Delete "86"

Insert "86(a)"

Page 186, line 10:

Delete "CONTINGENCY."

Insert "CONTINGENCIES. (a)"

Page 186, following line 12:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(b) The appropriation made in sec. 27(b) of this Act is contingent on passage by the Thirty-Second Alaska State Legislature and enactment into law of House Bill 322 or a similar bill."

Page 186, line 13:

Delete "and 23 - 28"

Insert "23 - 28, and 86(b)"